Town of Carrboro

301 W. Main St., Carrboro, NC 27510



Meeting Agenda - Final

Tuesday, January 17, 2023 7:00 PM

Council Chambers - Room 110

Town Council

Town Council Meeting Agenda - Final January 17, 2023

<u>7:00-7:05</u>

A. POETRY READING, RESOLUTIONS, PROCLAMATIONS, AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

<u>7:05-7:10</u>

B. ANNOUNCEMENT OF UPCOMING MEETINGS

7:10-7:20

C. PUBLIC COMMENT

Comments are limited to three minutes per speaker.

<u>7:20-7:25</u>

D. CONSENT AGENDA

1. <u>23-8</u> Adoption of 2023 Town Council Meeting Calendar

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is for Town Council to adopt the 2023 meeting calendar.

Attachments: Attachment A- Draft 2023 Town Council Meeting Schedule

Attachment B- List of Previously Held Council Work Session dates

2. 23-9 Appointment of Chief Chris Atack to the Orange County Schools Safety Task Force

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agenda item is to request that the Town Council appoint Chief Chris Atack to serve on the Orange

County School Safety Task Force.

Attachments: Attachment A- School Safety Task Force Composition and Charge

Attachment B- Schools Safety Task Force Resolution

E. OTHER MATTERS

7:25-7:45

1. <u>23-3</u> Update on Town Race and Equity Initiatives

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agenda item is to provide an update on town race and equity initiatives.

Attachments: Attachment A - Carrboro Race and Equity Journey

Attachment B - 2022 Town of Carrboro Racial Equity Accomplishments

F. MATTERS BY COUNCIL MEMBERS